Generation Investments (input as negative) -$   -$   -$
Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility
Assets (input as negative) -$   -$   -$
Total PP&E 91,093,153$   3,903,933$  (38,934,139)$   (175,914)$   55,887,033$   (39,097,319)$   (4,799,225)$   38,934,139$   165,304$   (4,797,101)$   51,089,932$

(4,799,225)$

Less:  Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation
8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment
47 Deferred Revenue Deferred Revenue (8,852)$

Net Depreciation (4,790,373)$

Cost Accumulated Depreciation

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable 6

Total

  3

Bluewater Distribution Corporation
EB-2022-0016

October 24, 2022
Exhibit 2

Page 24 of 109

Appendix 2-BA 2014 Actual – MIFRS - Continued 1
Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule 2

CCA
Class

2

OEB
Account

3 Description 3
Opening

Balance 8 Additions 4
Disposals

(NBV = nil) Disposals 6
Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance 8 Additions

Disposals
(NBV = nil) Disposals 6

Closing
Balance Net Book Value

CGAAP IFRS CGAAP IFRS IFRS

per above 91,093,153$   3,903,933$   (38,934,139)$   (175,914)$   55,887,033$   (39,097,319)$   (4,799,225)$   38,934,139$   165,304$   (4,797,101)$   51,089,932$

remove GL 2440 -$   221,294$   -$   -$   221,294$   -$   (8,852)$   -$   -$   (8,852)$   212,442$

GL 2075 - Non Utility Assets 33,157$   (4,731)$   (8,289)$   -$   20,137$   (8,289)$   (6,243)$   8,289$   -$   (6,243)$   13,894$

GL 2055 - CWIP 311,594$   653,288$   -$   -$   964,882$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   964,882$

Total Cost = 91,437,904$   4,773,784$   (38,942,428)$   (175,914)$   57,093,346$   (39,105,608)$   (4,814,320)$   38,942,428$   165,304$   (4,812,196)$   52,281,150$
 agrees to  CGAAP

audited FS
 agrees to IFRS

audited FS
 agrees to IFRS

audited FS
 agrees to  CGAAP

audited FS
 agrees to IFRS

audited FS

 Note 8 =  $   3,962,266  Note 8 =  $   50,708,790  Note 8 = (2,632,230)$   Note 8 = (2,630,108)$   $   48,078,682

 Note 9 =  $   811,520  Note 9 =  $   6,384,556  Note 9 = (2,182,090)$   Note 9 = (2,182,090)$   $   4,202,466

 $   4,773,786  $   57,093,346 (4,814,320)$   (4,812,198)$   $   52,281,148